RESOLUTION NO. R20-39
A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL AUTHORIZING THE
AWARD OF GRANTS FROM THE TAX INCREMENT FINANCING DISTRICT FUNDS
PURSUANT TO THE LURA SMALL GRANT REQUEST PROGRAM FOR ELIGIBLE
APPLICANTS AND IMPROVEMENTS.

WHEREAS, the City of Laurel approved a Small Grant Request Program proposed by the Laurel
Urban Renewal Agency (LURA) through Resolution No. R19-42; and

WHEREAS, a number of property owners prepared and submitted applications seeking grant
funding through the Small Grant Request Program for their respective projects; and

WHERAS, the LURA Board reviewed and considered all of the applications submitted and
recommends the City Council’s approval and award of small grants to the Applicants, for the amounts
and purposes, attached hereto:

a. Ron Seder, 119 West Main Street: $10,914
b. Brian White, Mountain Land Rehabilitation: $9,270
¢. Shaun Jones, 101 W. Main Street: $6,000

WHEREAS, all the applicants, applications and projects are eligible for grant assistance and
LURA recommends approval and funding of the same in the amounts provided herein.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Laurel, Montana,
that the Applicants listed herein are hereby approved for the grants pursuant to the Small Grant Request
Program in the amounts provided herein to be paid from the City’s Small Grant Request Program, Tax
Increment Financing District Fund.

Introduced at a reg,ular meeting of the City Council on July 14, 2020 by Council Member Eaton.
PASSED and APPROVED by the City Council of the City of Laurel this 14® day of Juty 2020.
APPROVED by the Mayor this 14" day of July 2020,

CITY OF LAURBL

elson, Mayor

ATTEST: )

Bethany Lang@le@ reasurer, Clerk-Treasurer

. A

Sam Painter, Civil City Attorney

R20-39 LURA Small Grant Funding Approval 2020



LURA Small Grants Requiring Council final review and approval:
Initial LURA Review and Approval on 6/22/2020

Ron Seder — 119 W. Main St.

e Technical Assistance:  $1,914.00

¢ Facade Grant: $9,000

o Total Project Request: $10,914
Brian White — Mountain Land Rehabilitation

e Technical Assistance:  $2,400

e Facade Grant: $3,345

e Sign Grant: §2,540

¢ General Small Grant:  $985.00

¢ Total Project Request: $$9,270
Shaun Jones - 101 W Main St.

e Facade Grant: $6,000

e Total Project Request: $6,000



Contrel No.  19.0311-085644

OFF{CE USE QNLY

LURAREVIEW  DATE
|

[FrAnRER REViEW(DATE

CITY COUNCIL.  |DATE

AWARD |DATE]

NOTIFICATION DATES

INSPECTION DATE|

PAYMENT DATE

1Ll AUREL URBAN RENEWAL AGENCY (LURA)

Grant Application (choose Small or Large Grants) Fees

Small Grants $300.00
Technical Assistance Grant
Fagade Grant
Sign Grant

Large Grant $300.00

Application fees are non-tefundable.

Applicant Mame (Last, First Middle) |Appticant Phone
2L, Ligle - G5 5050 |
Appiicant Maifing Address (Sireet, Cily, Stale Zip) ) Applicant E-Mail Address
5 j =30
Business Name Lsurel Business Number
. Husiness Physical Address (Streel, City, State Zip) Business Phone
5} . el o Sy 0_-
Business Activities (i.e, retall, offica, ete.) . ‘
Business Owner Name (Lasl, First Middia) Same as Applicant ] Business Owner Phone
.. () -
Business Cwner Mailing Address (Street, City, Stale Zip) Business Owner E-Mail Address
Bullding Frontage (building length along a pubfic  [Building Helght (number of storfes defined by |Historical Distict Butding
) 20 w. moun current code) Date Appmvg
feet S50+ and gp0. feet  stodes | Yes) No B & FOk
Empeﬂy Legal Description (e, assessqrp_aroel number) .
roperty Legal Owner and Contact Information

httpsi/feityaflaureimontana.com/sites/de lault/iites/fileatlachmen...rhan_renewal_agencyfpage/ 1501 flura_grant_application_ form.doc

5719420, 8145 AM
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What type of Small Grant Is neated?
. Haura LURA Funds Requestad
Technical Assistance fup to 30 total)s,. {, £220. =
ArchitecturatDesign Fees $..
Landscapa/Mardscape Design Feas B0 \
Feaslbility Study Faes O FTAE A
Bullding Pecmit Fees '
Pacade Grant &
Water Gleaning s 'cQ J\J?&‘LO-Q
‘Elregpln% anl.f.: Palnﬂngﬂ l
AW Replacemani/nepair
Doot Replacement/Repalr $.,5, 290 &5
Entry Foyer Repalrs $ul7, 470,
Exterlor Lighting ' : 9.5} -
Fagade Resteration/MRehabittation S
Landscape/Hardscape Improvements
Slgnage and Awning Grant S,
Slgnaga s‘_ 5,
Avning ' . _ ' . s,
TOTAL:
» Pl
s"a? &} 730 9 ..
What type of Large Grant [s needed? LURA Funds Requested  [Applicant Funds
McA kI Committed
Demelition/Abatement of Structure for Removal of 7-15-4288(2) i
Blight 3.
Sldawalks, Curbs, Gutters 7-15-4288(2) 5.
Publie Utilitles . r
Water, Wastewater, Storm Water 2 By By
Electrical, Natural Gas, Fiberoptic, ’ ;_123%32&:; 3,
Telecommunications ‘ 3,
intersection Signals & HAWK Crossing ' '
Street & Alley Surface Improvements ;:: gjgggg; g' g'
Crosswalks 7-16-4288(4) (5. 5.
Green Space & Waler Ways 7.15-4288(4) s "
Improvement of Pedestrian Areas ! .
Historical Restorations 7-15-4288(4) 9. S
7-15-4288(4) [5. 5
Off Street Parking for Public Use 7-15-4268(4) [S.- s,
Bridges & Walkways 7-1 5'4288(4) $,. $,.
Pollution Reduction 7.-15-4288(12) 3,
Structural Repalr 3.
Flooring s s
Walls (interiar) 5 5.
Roof, Ceiling ’ ks
Energy Efficiency Improvements s "
LED Lighting {intesior) $" s
Insulation $' "
Programmable Themmostats $" I$"
Solar Panels and Systems ” s"
. ..
5.
TOTAL:}
ﬂmﬁcn Checklist
Application
Application Fee of $300.00
1. [] Copy of Laurel Business License
[ ™\F Copy of Current Tax Statement for the Property .
\EI Copy of Historical Bullding Verification form from Yellowstone County Historic Preservation Ofﬁce
Copy of Estimates or Pald Invoices from Appilcant's Vendor (Work performed by the applicant, business owner,
property awner, or employee shall not be accepted for any grant project.)
[1Copy of Plans and Sketches (hand drawn will not be accepted)
[ Copy of Supporting Documentation.
[] Photas (Befare and After)
N Project Deseription -

https:ffcityoflaurgimontana.com/sites/defaulyffiles/fileatiachmen...rban_renewal_agency/page/1501/lura_grant application form.doc _5/19/20, 8:45 AM
‘ ‘ . E - Page 3 of 4



[ cartify under panslty of law, that the Informalan provided herein 1s frus, accurate and complate to the best of my knewletige, |
uhdarstand that submiting an epplication does not guaraner a grant wil be awarded, and that grant awards are at the discretion of
the LURA hoard, Additionaliy, | varlfy that | have read and agrae to akide by all applieable regulations tnder Title 20 of the Laure]
Munlcipal Goda as thay epply to the LURA program, | am aware that a viclallon 6f these regulations shall result n the rejestion of my
application er dlaqualifieation froe participating In tha LURA grant program fora period of two yesra,

Barlcont Giqnatia. ' " [ele MMEDATY)
(e il Za
INCOMRLETE APFLICATIOMSRatum iomplft?g Apr&lfcatlon!sgo: (UR
o C aurel Urban henewal Agency
SHALL BC“R RJECTED ATTN: City Planner :
Application processing time Is a fa?,riﬁ",,‘w" 59044
minimum of 60 business days, (406) 628-7431
Previpus Applications (fany) | Date Control No. Appraved
Sl MR ' (Yes) Mo
{! Yes No
1 Yes No
1 Yes No
_ il Yes No
Brief Description of Type of Business and Services Provided by Applicant.

Raafed Yo R T L. Don E\\"mglyob’;

Briaf Deseription of Praject.
)Z@_S*‘ot‘e;\‘ﬁo‘y\ es"‘C {%Lr;’ ]d,-; vqf c;n[ﬂ

SYtore. Feon

Brief Descriplion of Project Time Line.

L\J:l\ DL done \DLf _)—u\n.( ?0’50

Tixpraln how the project witl supgort snd/ar Improve the down town distdcs,
The e Sihd-a‘y-_y O nd. Stove Lgfﬁﬂ{‘
‘\}91’/ 9"'(\&,,{'-/ Gy L Lo oned an Q. weif”
Jos ki end G444 Fra®rc Yo old

Dol~n JToivn

What type(s} af develapment and/or physical Improvements are belng considered?

Name and Address of Technical Assistance ﬁr]hlama and Address of Centractor that wilf complete the wo|k.

httpsy/feityallaurelmentana.comfsites/detauitffiles/fileatlachmen...rhan_renawal_agencyfpage/1501/lura_grant, application_form.dec 5/i9/20, 8:45 AM
’ ‘ ! ' ’ Page 2 6f 4



YELLOWSTONE COUNTY PROPERTY TAX STATEMENT

TAX CODE: BO0DO2S TAX YEAR 2019

LEGAL RPESCRIPTION BILLING DATE 10/31/2019
SECTION 00, TOWN 02 8, RANGE24 &
‘LOT: BLOCK: DISTRICTIS):
EAST LAUREL ORIGINAL TOWNSITE 7 Tt LAUREL URBAN RENEWA TAX |
EAST LAUREL ORIGINAL TOWNSITE, 509, T02 o _

SEDER, RON - 8, R24 B, BLOCK 1, Lot 9- 10

1516 CENTRAL AVE Acres: 16

BILLINGS MT 69102-5137

i i D3 'f-. ) - _—
1" 1';]w MAt'l:lnf‘:;w FDENINGUENT TAXES SR Rg S
YEAR AMOUNT

Real Propartg

Bulldings and Improvements 54,570 TOTAL

Personal Proparty ] 0 Interast computed through
TOTAL ASSESSED VALUATION 102,828 1,945 Payments on ancther date

will affect amount due.
Call (406) 256-2802
for an exact amount

Yelovstane County Treasucer PO Box 35070 Biltings, MT 39107-5010  [405) 2562602  wwwr.co.yallowslona.mi.govirensuses

CURRENT 1ST HALF 2ND HALF CURRENT LAST ,
YEAR- DUE - DUE YEAR'S YEAR'S AMOUNT
TAXING AUTHORITY LEVY AMOUNT AMOUNT CHANGE
Levy District: 7 TI LAUREL URBAN RENEWA TAX |
Permissive Medical Levy 11.840 5.93 5.93 11.86 10.66 1.20
School Tax 162.660 96.52 96.52 193.04 246.64 -53.60
State Tax (Education) 102,500 51.35 51.35 102.70 94,00 8.70
County Tax - 110.740 65.49 55.49 110,98 103.44 7.54
City Tax " 175.120 87.74 87.74 175.48 166,44 9.04
Big Sky Economic Development  3.240 1.62 1.62 3.24 3.02 0.22
County Weed Tax 0,920 0.46 0,48 0.92 0.72 0.20
TOTAL GENERAL TAXES  597.020 299,11 299.11 598.22 6524.92 28,70
OTHER CHARGES District '
LAUREL URBAN RENEWALA 7T 278.67 278.66 557.33 545.79 11.54
LAURELLIGHTDIST#3 - L1#3 53.06 53.06 - 10812 11286 -6.74
LSM LAUREL STREET MAINT  LSM 156.00 156.00 312.00 177.75 134.25
LAUREL SWEEPING LSWP 74.10 74.10 148.20 144.89 3.31
NUTTING DRAIN DISTRI NUDD 5.00 5,00 10.00 10.00 0.00
SOIL CONSERVATION SOIL . 0.39 0.39 078 . 0.76 0.02.
TID - UNIVERSITY MILLAGE ~ TIDU - 2.83 - 283 5.66 4,85 0.81
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE 86916 - 869.15 1,738.31 __ 1,621.82 116.49

Comparison Only

Due Date 11/30/2019  06/31/2020




L
s

@@N@?RM@?B@M PERMIT AND APPLH@@?I@N

i oy ,{' ’}
mf)‘ O '
GITY OF &&@REL, MONTARNA PERMIT N, .
: L, s I e
dob Address_ Wi J VPOV AU R _
Qwher . \ted In s --5.__3&-__ n Telephone / R A R
‘Contractor %, — {i"‘ — Subdlvision !
Address " '’ _ Lot._._... Block ____ Tract Zoning ...
Telephone : i Type: Addition - Fence MH lnstall
City Lisence o 1 T ]
— 4 : : New Structure __.- Remodal
. . . . s . . 3 -
‘Speclal Condltions " Valuation of Project§ - /i), 0 3 5.~
Description of Work: “ \mx
Qccupancy Type of Construction Number of Units Total Square Feet Rated Wallg
BUILDING Approved To Issue By} ... _ /{v;k L Date=-{ [ 1/ i

THE FOLLOWING INSPECTIONS ARE REQUIRED AND MUST BE RECORDED @N THIS CARD:

T

Footings Inspector Date Approved
" Foundation Inspector _ Daté Approved
Damp-proofing Inspector Date Approved
Ground Inspection _ Inspector
Plumbing DVW Inspector
—>¢Eraming Inspector
Roofing Inspector
¥ Insulation — Inspector .
X Gypsum/Dryweall Inspector Date Approved
Other Inspector Date Approved
FINAL INSPECTIONS
Plumbing i __ Inspector _ . i __Date Approved
Fire Inspector Date Approved
XBuilding Inspector Date Approved
- .Site Improvements inspector : ' Date Approved

¢

f,...-.-

Cail 628“4796 = 24 hours in advance to s‘cl;edule inspection; He

Do not cover or conceal any work before the requ:red inspection has been approved

This card and-one set mj ‘approved plans must be ava:lable ,f

.f¢““" : S

to the mspector -at- the job Slte durmg all mspectlons. T e




Smith Walls, Tnc, invoice
3350 Magenta Rd,
Date Involoe #
Bozeman, MT 59718 -
51292020 2035
Bill To
RON SEDER
rls#125%@gmall.com
P.O. Na. Terme Project
DOWNTOWN RE...
Quantity Description Rate Amount
1| DRYWALL HANG & TAPE W/MATERIALS AND HJ::@ o) Repet 3,228.00 3,228.00
1| PAINTING W/MATERIALS . Cga - 2,450.00 2,450.00
PO g (o) & ron ‘})

‘l_fotal :

$5,678.00 -




536 Moare Lane - P.0, Box 80385 - Blilings, MT 59108-0385

{406) 252-8990 Fax (406) 252-0051 Toll Free 888-857-5107
lanuary 9, 2019

Ron Seder

119 W, Main 5¢,
Laurel, MT

Phi# 855-5050

Re: Aluminum Storefrant

Quote —

1- Kawneer medium stile aluminum door w/ 10" bottom rail
Kawneer aluminum door frame w/ transom
Maximum security lock w/ push/pulls
LCN 4041 door closer
1% pair of butt hinges
Weather-stripping, sweep, threshold

Kawneer aluminum storefront windows
2- Approx. 84" x 84"

2-  Approx. 108" x 84"

1- Approx. 228" x 48"

Dark bronze anodized finish
1" clear low E insulated glass (tempered where required)

Supply and Install - $17,970.00

Note: 50% down payment required prior to ordering materials
Lead time on materials is approx. 4 weeks

Should yau have any questions concerning the above, please feel free to telephone me at 406-252-8990
or on my celf phone at 405-698-4940,

Jeremy M. Hein — Vice President
Dale & Jax Door and Glass, Inc.

| B
S50% Ceowwn Qc-x,w\enjr . X G55, ¢©
So% Duwe upor Eomplc"rfow\—




1004 Diviglon St, 8rd Floor
Blllings, MT 59101 -
(408) 259-1184 * krivonen.com

Eslivenen <

atrudtural uonsultants

ERW @E@E&‘;

i Immlae number. T e m e
Project number: 18255 Date: B/21/2020
Project namet 119 West Main Payment Due Upon Receipt

Bill To: Seders Appllanse Heating & Ceoling o
48 Whitehorse South Rd 1 A
lﬁaurei. MT 59044 ‘ \_ Q %
Attn: on R
L __ _5 Fracy Ug o
- ENPLOYER GBI , L Awowwr
Bam lnspecﬂon. Report, & Deslgn $1 aoo 00
ﬁ%@nv
Visa Payment «$1,200.00
- “Invoice total: '
Terms & Conditlons: Previous Billing:
- All goods remain the property of Krivonen Assoclates until paid In full Discounts:

- Late peyments are subject to penally fees

[Account History T

Total Account Balance:

Pavments Received:

[involce — [Dake Amount Payment _ |Received Checlc# Hemalnder

KEEP UPPER PORTION FOR YOUR RECORDS,

-----------------------------------------------------------------

-----------------------------

To ensure proper credit, please CUT AT DOTTED LINE AND RETURN LOWER PORTION WITH YOUR PAYMEN]

DATE: 5/21/2020
PROJECT NUMBER: 18255 REMITTANCE INVOICE No:
PROJECT NAME: 119 West Main
CLIENT: Seders Appliance Heating & Cooling TOTALACCOUNTBALANCE: [~ 7]
' TOTALENCLOSED: | |
Please select card type: To pay by card please fill in this portion
‘ VISA_ :l l [ ] % ] ‘
MasterCard Discover American Express

Card number; Exp. Date:
I l I

Signature Code: Amount:

Address (associated with the mrd) including Zip code: ]

Signature [ , : . : : I

Miake check or money order payable to:

You ¢an also call in your information
or stop by and we can swipe your card,

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS!

Il(riuonen Associates, Inc. 1004 Division St, 3rd Floor

. Billings, MT 59101

(406) 259-1184




Mr. Rooter Plumbing of Billings Invoice 63413683
*Q Box 81337 Invoice Date 4/13/2020
Billings, MT 29108 Completed Date 4/10/2020

406-652-4777 Office Techniciana Jog Fostar
406.656-9107 Fax Matt Pance
Customer PO

g Addres: o Job Address i
g & Coaling Seder Commerclal Bullding
119 West Maln Street

Sadar's Heatin

1515 Central Avenye
Billings, MT 59102 USA : ’ Laurel, MT 59044 USA

Description of Work

Task # Description Quantity Your Price Your Total
C5040 COMMERCIAL HYDRO SCRUB ON MAIN SEVWER LIME / STORM DRAIN THROUGH 1,00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00
. ACCESSIBLE CLEAN QUT OR ACCESS. Hydro scrub line in basement ot line .
draining recommended not to tie in new sewer line because sewer line is back
graded the first 30 feat no warranty city man is approximately 105 feet out

Sub-Total  $1,000.00
Tax $0.00

TotalDue  $1,000.00

Balance Due $1,000.00

BALANCE IS DUE UPON RECEIPT** )
Mr. Rooter Plumblng is a FLAT RATE PRICING company. All materials, [abor, et are figured into estimate pricing. Mr. Rooter Plumnbing does not provide
. pridng breakdowns for this reason.
Mr. Roater Plumbing is Licensed, Bonded, and Insured in accordance to Mentana Law,
** Member Pricing Is figured into estimates and no further discount will be given from quoted price.#*

Mr. Rooter Plumbing appredates your business! Thank youlll

impaortant Notice:
? the terms and conditions of this contract. KNGW YOUR RIGHTS AND DUTIES

You and your contractor are responsible for meetin
UNDER THE LAW, | agree that initial price quoted prior to start of work does not include any additional or unforeseen tasks nor

materials which may be found to be necessary to complete repairs or replacements. | also agree to hold Mr. Rooter or [ts assigns
harmless for parts deemed corroded, unusable or unreliable for completion of stated work to be done. | hereby authorize Mr. Roater to
perform proposed wark and agree to all agreement conditions as displayed on the face and reverse sides of this document and further
acknawledge that this invaice is due upon receipt. A monthly service charge, at maximum allowed by law, will be added after 10 days.

Independently owned and aperated franchise

4/10/2020 .
Acceptance of work performed: | find the service and materials performed and installed have been completed in accordance with this

agreemec?t. | agree to pay reasonable attorney faes, collection fees and court costs in the event of legal action pursuant to callection of
amount due

Yeve

411072020



Ordder No:16589

uNicks Bullding Supply, Inc. 16589
11100 Broadway Ave, Crown Point, Indlana 46307, Grder Statust |Quote
Phona # 219.862.2279 oxt & 309 Foa; 219-662.4683 Datet JR5/22/2024
Emalli johnddaore@yahco.com - Hohnl
Cust, Name: Ron Seder | Sample-Sending Address
y 788 whitehorsa rd
[cuat. Emal rl591259@gmall.comy Vre), Montana - 59044, Laurel, Montana - BO0A4{Laure], Montan - 59044
Phone 5030 USA o
Itemi | Qty|  Stylewoed Handing Bore | Glass | Jamb | Hinge | UnitPrice | Total Price
Exterior o
SINGLE DOOR
N+10 LITE
10-LITES OVER T 49/16 8-0
OUTSWING CLEAR OIL RUB
1 PANEL DOOR, . DOUBLE SINGLE
KHOTEY ALDER $75,00 . B‘E;\{EASLSD SADER BRONZE $1824.00]  51854.00
42 X 96 X2 1/4°
1 |Daer Stalning .§ Pisclaimer : This 15 not an order untll staln color is confitmed §592,00 $592.00
WASATCH RANDLESET Wf KNOB
1 | Loeckl $219,00 5210.00] 521000
1 [Threshold)  QUTSWING 4973 I s?u‘::p STAPLE ON
1 [Upchargel [Quart of stain T $50.00)  $50.00
$2715,00
. Rough Masonry
Unit Size Jamb Size
Qpening Qpening
32xBU2 | 441p k09 461ax100 | 2°A6
1 INSIDE

\[

OUTSIDE

I

verer

) Tnmll %2715.00
Sales Tax] % 0,00 50,00

Mode of Payment: Credit

Camier Type: Freight Delvery Charae
Convenience Charge:

5599.09} £500.,0 I
582,

Grand Totall$3396.85)

Please check your selection carefully!
We custom build the frame and prep the deor to your specifications.

Order is made to-order and is non-cancellable, non-returnable and non-refundable,

Page 1 of 1



J LAUREL URBAN RENEWAL
AGENCY (LURA)

Grant Application
[J Small Grant {up to $20,000)

X[l Technical Assistance Grant
[ Fagade Grant

X[] sign Grant

[ Large Grant {(Greater than $20,000)

Application fees are non-refundable.

_Control No._ 20-0507-125234
TQRRIGEUSEONLY

.' LURAREVIEW ~— 7 7 T'DATE T )
“BIARNERREVIEW — — [DATE ™ =
CITY COUNGIC T DATE

“AWARD " TBATE =
NOTIFICATION —~ ~ [DATE "~
“INSPECTION T BATE " -
PAYMENT [ DATE

‘ Applicant Name (Last, First Middle)
White, Brian L.

Applicant Phone
{208) 869-1212

Applicant Mailing Address (Street, City, State Zip)
6180 8. Tarrega Lane, Meridian, Idaho 83642

Applicant E-Mail Address
brian@mirehab.com

Business Name
Mountain Land Rehabilitation, Inc.

Laurel Business License Number

#161

Business Physical Address {Street, City, State Zip)
204 East Main, Laurel, Montana 59044

Business Phone

(406) 633 -4620

Business Activities (i.e. retail, office, etc,)
Healthcare — Physical Therapy

Business Owner Name (Last, First Middle) XE] Same as Applicant

Business Owner Phone

(208 ) 869 -1212

Business Owner Mailing Address (Street, City, State Zip)

Business Owner E-Mai] Address
brian@mirehab.com

Building Frontage (building length along a public
street} current code)

85 feet feet 1 story

Building Height {(number of stories defined by| Histarical District Building

Date Approved

[0 Yes X[J]No 00/00/00

Property Legal Description (i.e. assessor parcel number)

Township 2 South, Range 24 East, of the Principal Montana Meridian, In Yellowstone County, Montana Section 9: $1/2SE1/4

Property Legal Owner and Contact Information
Montana Rail Link

Post Office Box 16390

101 International Drive

Missoula, Montana 59808

phone 406.523.1500 fax 406.523.1493 toll iree 800.338.4750

| certify_ under penalty of law, that the information provided hereln is true, accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge. |
understand that submitting an application does not guarantee a grant will be awarded, and that grant awards are at the discration of
- the LURA board. Additionally, | verify that | have read and agree to abide by all applicable regulations under Title 20 of the Laurel
Municipal Code as they apply to the LURA program. | am aware that a violation of these regulations shall result in the rejection of
my application or disqualification from participating in the LURA grant program.

Applicant Signature
Brian White

Date (MM/DDIYYY)

3/ 18 /20

INCOMPLETE APPLICATIONS

Return Completed Applications To:

Laurel Urban Renewal Agency (LURA) BW

“Applicant Initials Pagelof 7




Control No. 20-0507-125234

SHALL BE RETURNED ATTN: City Planner
. PO Box 10
Application processing time is a (Lfﬁé?'éz“gﬂi%g“
minimum of 60 business days.
B Previous Applications. (fany). " Date P -7 “ContralNo. " " Appraved

Small Project Grant 5/10/19 19-0514-091405 X1 Yes [] No
[ [JYes [ No
[ ' LJ Yes [ No
N / | 1 Yes L] No
I [JYes [1No

Brief Description of Type of Business and Services Provided by Applicant.

Physical Therapy: Mountain Land operated a physical therapy clinic in leased space at 405 East Main in Laurel from July
2015 through February 21, 2020. Jeremy Hansen, PT, DPT is the Clinic Director. We provide outpatient orthopedic and
manual physical therapy services. We work with all insurances, Medicare, Medicaid, worker compensation, auto
accident, and private pay patients. Referrals are received from all of thé local and regional physicians, nurse
practitioners, PA’s etc, However, we do have some patients who access our services directly, without referral. Our
practice has grown to 3 providers and multiple support staff due to the growing need in Laurel and as a tribute to the high
quality of care that Jeremy and his team have provided to the community.

Brief Description of Project.

Mountain Land purchased the existing building at 204 East Main, which is on leased property owned by Montana Rail
Link. Alpha Omega Disaster Restoration, the previous owner, designed the tenant improvements and Cucancic
Construction, Inc. was the general contractor. There was moderate remodeling of the current offices and substantial
remodeling to turn the “garage” area into a physical therapy gym. The physical therapy clinic occuples 2,400 sq. ft. of the
4,300 sq. ft. building. We plan to find a tenant that is interested in all of part of the rémaining space. We removed the tw
garage doors on the east front of the building and had an exterior wall with large windows lacking out of the gym. We
eliminated the former parking directly in front of the east front and will landscape with a walkway to the entrance, which
will remain in the same place. We are working on plans for the exterior to make it look like medical office space rather
than a converted shop.

Brief Description of Project Time Line.

Closing date for the purchase of the building occurred in June 2019. Due to escalating construction expenses we had a
difficult time making it through the bidding process and finding a builder who was both affordable and available. Our,
original timeline had us moving in by September or October of 2018. In reality, building began in late November or early
December and we received our certificate of occupancy on 2/21/20. We saw our last patients at 405 East Main on
2121120, moved the clinic over the next twe days and began seeing patients at 204 East Main on 2/24/20.

Explain how the project will support andfor improve the down town district,

The community of Laurel has already embraced our unaffiliated, independent physical therapy service on Main Street.
We have had a wonderful and accommodating landlord in Ken Miller at 405 East Main but the space and the parking are
already inadequate and will not support the growth that we currently have and anticipate will continue with this new
location. Being on the busier portion of Main Street will make our clinic much easier to find for our patients and the

. ApplicantInitials Page 2 of 7



Control No. 20-0507-125234

parking will be more abundant and convenient. With this property being on the east side of the Laurel Chamber of
Commerce building that has park-like landscaping, we want our building to look congruent and equal in quality. These

are the only two business on the south side of Main east of the railroad underpass.

What type(s) of development and/or physical improvements are being considered?
Beautifying the front of the building exterior, plus landscaping, and creating a parking lot.

Name and Address of Technical Assistance Firm.
Alpha-Omega Disaster Restoration

PO Box 1108 '
Laurel, MT 59044

Name and Address of Contractor that will complete the work.

Cucancic Constructiop, Inc,
7310 Entryway Drive
Billings, MT £9108-0307
Phone: (406) 215-1545
(406) 294-2441

Applicant Initials

Page 3 of 7



Control No.  20-0507-125234

What type of general Small Grant is needed?

[] Demolition/Abatement of Structure for
Removal of Blight
[1 Sidewalks, Curbs, Gutters
[0 Public Utilities
[J water, Wastewater, Storm Water
[ Electrical, Natural Gas, Fiberoptic,
Telecommunications
[] Intersection Signals & HAWK Crossing
[[] Street & Alley Surface Improvements
] Crosswalks
[l Green Space & Water Ways
[J Improvement of Pedestrian Areas
[] Historical Restorations
[ Off Street Parking for Public Use
[] Bridges & Walkways
O Pollution Reduction
[] Structural Repair
(1 Flooring
[ walls (interior)
(] Roof, Ceiling
[] Energy Efficiency Improvements
[] LED Lighting (interior)
[ Insulation
[ Programmable Thermostats

[] Solar Panels and Systems

LURA Funds Applicant Funds
MCA Requested Committed
7-15-4288(2) $_ - $__ . .
7-15-4288(2) $ $
7-15-4288(4) $ . . S
7-15-4288(4) $_ . . .
7-15-4288(4) $__ . . $ . .
7-15-4288(4) $ . . S .
7-15-4288(4) S . . $ . .
7-15-4288(4) S . $ . .
7-15-4288(4) . . $ . .
7-15-4288(4) $ _ $ . .
7-15-4288(4) $1,970.00 $1,870.00
7-15-4288(4) - . .
7-15-4288(12) . . $_ . .
$_r_-_ $._.!._._.._'_
$__)______l___ $_!—.'._.
. . .
$_ . . $ . .
$__ . . $__ . .
$_ . . $_ . .
$._,r__  — $__.!._. (U—
TOTAL: $1,970.00 $1,970.00

Applicant Initials Page40f7



Control No.  20-0507-125234

What type of Small Grant is needed?

Hours
[] Technical Assistance {up o 30 total)
[ Architectural/Design Fees
[[] Landscape/Hardscape Design Fees
[ Feasibility Study Fees

[J Building Permit Fees

[] Facade Grant
[] Water Cleaning
] Prepping and Painting
{1 Window Replacement/Repair
O Door Replacement/Repair
[] Entry Foyer Repairs
[] Exterior Lighting
[] Fagade Restoration/Rehabilitation
[] Landscape/Hardscape Improvements

[] Signage and Awning Grant
[0 signage
[J Awning

LURA Funds
Requested
$3,500.00

s .
.

. .

$_ —

. —

$ 3.440.00
$ 1,800,00
$ 1,450.00

$__.l.—.'-—.

$

$_!_'_

TOTAL: $15,270.00

Applicant Funds

Committed
$3,500.00
$

..

. .

S .

N

$ 3.440.00
$ 1,800.00
$ 1,450.00

$__ .

$

. .

$5,080.00
$

$18, 270.00

Applicant Initials

Page5.of7



Control No,  20-0507-125234

What type of Large Grant is needed? LURA Funds Applicant Funds
MCA Requested Cbmmitted
[] Demolition/Abatement of Structure for 7-15-4288(2) $ . . $_ . .
Removal of Blight
[J Sidewalks, Curbs, Gutters 7-15-4288(2) S . . £ . .
[] Public Utilities
[ water, Wastewater, Storm Water 7-15-4288(4) $_ . . $ . .
[ Electrical, Natural Gas, Fiberoptic, 7-15-4288(4) L . .
Telecommunications , : .
[] intersection Signals & HAWK Crossing 7-15-4288(4) S s .
[] Street & Alley Surface Improvements 7-15-4288(4) $ . . $ . .
] Crosswalks 7-15-4288(4) $_ . . $__ . .
[} Green Space & Water Ways 7-15-4288(4) $. . . .
[ ] Improvement of Pedestrian Areas 7-15-4288(4) $ . . $_ . .
[ '] Historical Restorations 7-15-4288(4) $ . . $_ . .
[ ] Off Street Parking for Public Use 7-15-4288(4) . . $_ . .
(] Bridges & Walkways 7-15-4288(4) $_ . . . .
[ Pollution Reduction 7-15-4288(12) $_ . . $__ . .
[ Structural Repair
(] Flooring $_ . . . .
(] Walls (interior) S . .
[ Roof, Ceiling I . .
O Energy Efficiency Improvements
[] LED Lighting (interior) $_ . . . .
[1 Insulation $_ . . .
[ Programmable Thermostats S . . . .
[ Solar Panels and Systems $_ . . . .
TOTAL: $_ ., . $_ . .

Application Checklist

Application

Copy of Laurel.Business License ‘ :
Copy of Historical Building Verification form from Yellowstone County Historic Preservation Office
Copy of Estimates or Paid Invoices from Applicant’s Vendor (Work performed by the applicant, business owner,
property owner, or employee shall not be accepted for any grant project.)

Copy of Plans and Sketches (hand drawn will not be accepted)

Copy of Supporting Documentation

Photos (Before and After)

Project Description

Project Time Line

OoOoo

oooo0oo

" Applicant Initials " Page6of7
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City of Laurel
Business License

Fiscal Year July 1, 2019 to June 30,2020

HAVING PAID THE SUM SHOWN BELOW TOTHE CITY OF

LAUREL IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CITY LICENSE
'ORDINANCE, YOU ARE.HEREBY LICENSED TO PERFORM -

- THE BUSINESS OR OCCURATION-LISTED HEREON - - |

License Number: 1611
Fiscal Year: 2019-20

License granted to: °

MOUNTAIN LAND REHABILITATION, INC
405 E MAIN STREET -
LAUREL MT 59044

GENERAL BUSINESS LICENSE

Fee Total: 75.00

% 'c/f% @@M D | Date Issued: Z// //' 74




Proposal

AAA STRIPING SERVICE, INC. [ o [~ 327 ~ 2er2e |

138 ORGHARD LANE ’
BILLINGS, MT 59101 WK | Lo e

(408) 248-8530 Office~(408) 248-4662 Fean

Stbmited #/M% Z’W/ ot NP

Address 25’? f/"‘ﬂz.#mwfi”“ frotovsn

rmy,sm&m 7 ,4»;‘ 7" 5 G o & Job City, Statp & ZIF:
Cnmmsm: ﬁ s / Z?f? A sy Wh ( fob Phone:

Phose | é'go S’)M-/Z/Z Job Captast:

Fax:

e e
Wa hereby submit spetifications and estimetes for:

pﬂq,fé,’ Z/:Ji% ‘///Q

S - . . ,5:'_.’“ ] .7’%
2 St r2 P /f,;,«//z & 5%, _i5%7
7 b, ol Lrvbbe, > € 5r°% b2z ‘t
2 Herly, 2227 s = o
z2 /M.. & 275 Yo =
| A% /3'«//3«/ Eoo™ 2o T
[ Dr.y pfe G 20 2o
= 2 ¥ I AN 2 e i e o gt
4[ Ve U“”% ey, U e/ 2 127
2 Remoyable (‘Pﬂvlovwf;:?ng @ 215 %= L5504
Wepmpos&herebytoﬁm@mmenaland bor- I wﬁhabwcspecrﬁcahons,forthesumoﬂ
One ,ﬂ%?
2.4 0,-9‘2"—_
- z tolar 3

—— R M’

mwbmmdnham Alwoksabe Signatere:

WMMMW‘;?&M ] é//% - . $ 16;?0 . o

=
_g”‘-“!?f;“?mmwm" Note: Thmpmpssalmaybemthd:mbymzfnmac:eptedwnhm CZdays.

ACCEPTANCE OF PRUPOSAL ~ The dhove prices, specifications and conditions are msfacm:yandm}mchymmﬂ. You mre smhorized to do the work as
specified, Payment will bamnede nsontlined.

e Pt [T 2/ifroze



MUV TAIN LANL HEHABIL IATUN, NG - Balt Lake Clty, Utan 44121
ALPHA DME3 ALPHA OMEGA DISTASTER RES™ 0000121667  4/12/2018 342371 342371

OU'NQ‘:{?,EM& Y°§,’L,’,’;‘ggﬁ“ lrbvgii;e L“r;gm Amoun! Paig Discount el Amount
0no00121687 46834 4/10/2019 $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $0.00 $3,500.00
$3.500.00 $3,500.00 $0.00 $3,600.00

| AN AR T IS DO NN Iy RS AT EEY BACKCH NN PATROCKICON OISAVPEARS WITHH

AT H ERER TN X ﬂ*”'—.\,,
Q SWELLSKI;ASGD BANK, N.A. 342 71
&%Mountain Land. AT s
TTREHABILITATION —
1952 EAST 7000 SOUTH, SUITE 100 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE
SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84121 T CHECK 7 GO
4/12{2019 342371 $3,600.0

PAY

Three Thousand Five Hundred Dollars and 00 Cents
TO THE
OROER  ALPHA OMEGA DISTASTER RESTORATION

P O BOX 1108 | ) e .

LAUREL MT 52044 ZM 09( M

Son .
"3IL23ITE 12400297 0BR00 L0OB30N
MOUNTAIN LAND REHABILITATION, INC, - Sall Lake City, Utah 84121 342371
ALPHA OMEC ALPHA OMEGA DISTASTER REST 0000121667 41212019 . 342371
o”'Nﬁﬂﬁg"“e Yoﬁ:’::;g:ce "B’g;ge mgm Amount Paid Biscount Net Amount
0000121567 : 4634 ) - |4MM0/2019 $3,500.00 $3,600.00 . $0.00 . $3,500.00
$3,500.00 $3,500.00 | $0.00 $3,500,00

M 76308 Co. ADVANTAGE BUSINESS SYSTL;MS INC. 5LC 487-1500 TOLL FREE 1-000.D52-5565



LA

0¢ 9|

ALTHA-OMEGA

Disaster Restoration
FLOODtsaF1cRE

PO Box 1108
Latirel, MT 53044

Phone: 406/628-0178
Fax: 866/448-4730

Invoice
Bill To Invoice #
Mountain Lend Physical Therapy 4534
Adtn: Brian White
PO Box 711185
Sal Lake City, UT 84171 Date
4i020e
Terms
Cue tpon Receipt
Description Amount Due

Job Sile Descriplion:

204 E Main Street
Laurel, MT 59044

Deown paymenl required to begin design phase of reconstruction project

350000

Balance Due

$3.500.c0

Thank you for your business.




MILUNAIN LANL HEMABILLEALIUN, NG, « Salt Lake Uy, Utah 84121

345257

ALPHA OMEG) ALPHA OMEGA DISTASTER RES' 0000124686  9/20/2019 348257
Oumﬂgree;ncﬁ Y“ﬁn&ggﬁ“ "E’:{g“ K:;g'&% Amount Pald Disgaunt Net Amount
0000124688 4989 9/18/2018 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $0.00 "$2,000.00
$2.000 00 $2.000.00 g0.0n §2.000.00

SRS HEEACEE THISDOMITMERT. HAS A TTH OREN BACKGH LT I O ESCENGERER S AN OFHER SEL

LEHERES WHH ¥ TR EERA TR EES SR

=

Q Sm?l}tgl(FEAg%J EANK, N.A. 345257
.. , -1
&Mountam Land, Sragmai
T REHABILITATION —
1852 EAST 7000 SOUTH, SUITE 100 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE
SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84121 RATE T TOUNT
9/20/2019 345257 $2,000.00
PAY
Twao Thousand Dollars and G0 Cents
TC THE
g,F_.‘DER ALPHA OMEGA DISTASTER RESTORATION
P OBOX 1108 . ' w
LAUREL MT 59044 / \N\ CV&V\NAM
', ’UQJ( Q [
m3LS 25T L 2L00297 L0900 0630
MOUNTAIN LAND REHABILITATION, INC. - Salt Laka Clty, Utah 84121 346257
ALPHA OMEC ALPHA OMEGA DISTASTER REST 0000124686  9/20/2019 345257
kel Yo e e | e Dissoun et A
0000124686 4889 9/18/2019 52.00(1.00 §2,000.00 $0.00 : $2,000.00
$2,000.00 $2,000.00 $0.00 ~ $2,000.00
!.1329364-19 ADVANTAGE BUSINESS S-YSTEMS [N”Cv 5LC 3_6?-l500 TOLL FREE. 1.400-652-5565



one: 406/628-0178:
Fax: 866/448-4730 -

Invoice

Bill To Invoice #
Mountain Land Physlcal Therapy 4969
Nicl Wooley
Date
9/18/2018
Terms
Due Upon Receipt
Description Amount Due
Fluorescent back lighted exterlor signs $1,000 each {Quantity 2) 2,000.00

<7

[ [0

:prz/(h —~—

Amount Due

$2,000.00

Thank you for your business,




UUMLAIN LANL HEHABILU ALIUN, ING, - dall Loke Uty, Utah 88121 RABDET
ALPHA OMEG/ ALPHA OMEGA DISTASTER RES' 0000124888 9/20/2019 345267 '

O“’Enlfmf?;!““ Y"P”E;m'"gg["’“ '“E"gig" mg{f?‘ Amoutth Pald Dlscount T Nel Arount
0000124688 4969 Bi18/2019 $2,000,00 $2,000,00 20,00 §2,000.00
I3
§2,000.00 $2,000.00 20.00 $2,000.00

. PADLOCKACEN DSAPREAHS WITH HERT < }'LURESCENTFIEEHS_ “AND OTHER SECURTY FENTORES PSR

' 345057

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.

- SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84121
A@R_ﬁountam Land. 1-287/1240

REHABILITATION
1852 EAST 7000 SOUTH, SUITE 100 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE
SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84121 e CHECKE T
9/20/2019 3452587 £2,000.00
PAY
Two Thousand Dollars and 00 Cents
o THE
JRDER Al PHA OMEGA DISTASTER RESTORATION .
P O BOX 1108 ) L
LAUREL MT 59044 / \ﬂN M
. ‘9( &() e A
*3L5257r 21200297 0BR00 1030w
MOUNTAIN LAND REHABILITATION, INC. - Salt Lake Ciy, Utah 84121 345257
ALPHA OMEC ALPHA OMEGA DISTASTER REST 0000124686 0/20/2010 345257
W’Nﬁm@ - Y"&‘Lmﬁ“ '“gg{g" A’mg{fﬁ Amoun! Paid Discount Net Amount
0000124686 4989 9118/2019 | $2.000.00 $2,00000 | - $0.00. $2,000,00
| $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $0.00 $2,000.00

MIZI344-19 ADVANTAGE BUSINESS SYSTEMS ING. 8L 4_87-1500 TOLL FREE 1-400-252°5565



PO Box 1108
Laurel, MT 55044

~*Phone: 406/628-0178
Fax: B66/448-4730

Invoice

Bill To

Inveice #

Mountain Land Fhysical Therapy

4989

Nick Wooley

Date

91812018

Terms

Due Upon Receipt

Description

Amount Due

Fluorascent back lighted exterior signs §1,000 each (Quantity 2)

47 /60

2,000.00

Amount Due

$2,000,00

Thank you for your business.

)



AlJA Type Document

Application and Certification for Payment

Page$af2
TO (QWNER) :2024 E Main Street PROJECT: Mountain Land APPLICATION NO: 4 DISTRIBUTION
_Laurel, MT 59044 204 E Main Strest . T0o:
Laurel, MT 52044 PERIOD 1'02129!2(}20 _ OWNER
_ ARCMTTECT
: _ CONTRACTOR

FROM (CONTRACTOR): Cucancic Construction,Inc, VIA {ARCHITECT): AT Architecture ARCHITECT'S

P.0. Box 80307 848 Main Street PROJECT NO:

7310 Entryway Drive St#r

Billings, MT 52108-0307 Billings, MT 52105

. CONTRACT FOR: Remode! Rehabilitation 19-38 CONTRACT DATE: 11HU2010
The Undersigned Contractor cartifies that 10 the best of e Contacio’s infermation and

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYNIENT

Application is made for Payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract
Continuation Sheel, AlA Type Document is attached.

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM

belief the work covered by this applicaticn for Payment bas been

in geoortance with the

Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid by the Contactor for VWerk Barwhich previous
Certificales for Payment were issued and payments received from the evwnsy, and that
cumrent payrent shown herein is now due.

CONTRACTOR: Cucancic Construction,Inc.
P.O. Box 80307 7310 Emzyway Drive

X!lfngs MT 587 08-0307

Jaime
State of: MT
County of: Yellowstone
Subscribed and Swo!

Netery Public:

My Commission Expires :

! Wn"tBSE!

Bate: 7-24-20ZD

» before me this a?(oﬁ’
) A~ Lot

NOTARY PUBLIC for the

med 1S fwa/

.................... 3 148,041,00
2. NétChange by Change Orders  ................ $ 17,009.27
-3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line1+2h.......... $ 165,140.27
- 4. TOTAL COMPLETED AND STORED TODATE ... . .. $ 165,140.27
5. RETAINAGE: _
“a 5,00 % of Completed Work $ B,257.02
b. . 0.00 % of Stored Material $ 0.00
Total retainage (Line 58+ 5D) ... ...oovriennenn.. $ 8,257.02
5. TOTAL EARNED L ESS RETAINAGE . ............. $ 156,683.25
(Line 4 less Ling 5 Total)
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT
- (Line 6 from prior Certificate) . ... ... e reeeeeseaes $ 126,262.41
8. CURRENT PAYMENTODUE ............. eeeeaan $ 30,620.84
8. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE
" {Une3lessline6) $ 8.257.02
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS
.} Total changes approved in
previous months by Owner 15,334.37 0.00
Total approved this Month 1,784.90 0.00
TOTALS 17,050.27| 0.00
NET CHANGES by.Change Order 17.000.27

ARCHITECT'S CERTI/FICATE FOR PAYMENT

In Accordance with the Contract Documents, besed on on-sile gheanslions and the data com-
prising the zbove application, the Architect certifies to cwner thatfo the best of fhe Architecls

lmow‘ledge. information and belief the Work has progressed as

quatly of the work

indicated fhe
is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contrectoris enfiled Io paynent of the

AMOUNT CERTIFIED.

AMOUNTCERTIFIED. .. ... .. ... iiiiiiccenaaan

(Altach explanalion if amount ceriified difers From the amowi apalied. Iniis! o Spres on this
Applicetion and on the Corlinuation Sheet that are changed to conform to the amount certified}

ARCHITECT:
By:

Date:

This Centificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the Contactor

named herein. Issuance, Payment and acceptance of payment are wiliul jreindice to any
rights of the Owner or Contracter under this Contract.




AlA Type Document
Application and Cerfification for Payment

Page 2of2
TO (OWNER): 2024 E Main Street PROJECT: Mountain Land APPLICATION NO: 4 DISTRIBUTION
. Laurel, MT 59044 204 E Main Street w0
Laure], MT 59044 PERIOD 70:2/26/2020 OWNER
_ ARCHITECT
_ CONTRACTOR
FROM (CONTRACTOR): Cucancic Construction, ine, VIA (ARCHITECT): AT Architecture ARCHITECT'S
P.O. Box 80307 848 Main Street PROJECT NO:
7310 Entryway St#7
Billings, MT 58108-0307 Billings, MT 59105
'CONTRAGT FOR: Remods! Rehabilitation 1938 CONfRACT DATE:; 11111720719
SCHEDULE PREVIOUS COMPLETED STORED GOMPLETED
. ITEM DESCRIPTION VALUE APPLICATIONS  THIS PERIOD MATERIAL STORED o BALANCE RETAINAGE
1 tnsurance 1,669.00 1,669.00 0.00 0.0D 1,669.00 100.00 0:00 B3.45
2 General Conditions 33,848.00 31,500.00 2,148.00 0.00 33,648.00 100.00 0.00 1.682.40
'3 SheWerk 6,760.00 5,760.00 0.00 0.00 5,760.00 100,00 000 28B.00
4 Concrete 2,268.00 2,268.00 0.00 0.00 2,268.00 100,00 Q.00 1340
5. Metals _3,16B.00 0.00 0.00
6 9,500/ 00 MR 91500 003 ) ;.
7 Moisture-Thermal 3,000.00 3,000.00 0.00 0.00 3,000.00 10000 0.00 150.00
8 Doors, Window, Glass 8,832.00 8,832.00 0.00 0.00 8,832.00 100.00 0.00 441.60
9 Finishes 44,950.00 $4,960.00 10,000.00 0.00 44,980.00 10000 1800 224860
10 Speciafties 1,235.00 0.00 1,235.00 0.00 1,236.00 100.08 .00 61.80
11 Mechanical 14,400.00 11,500.00 2,900.00 0.00 14,400.00 100.00 0.00 72800
12 Electrical 9,600.00 9,600.00 0.00 0.00 6,600.00 40000 0,00 48000
13 COP#{ Pemits 1,150.80 1,150.80 0.00 0.00 1,150.80 180,00 0:00 57.54
14 COP#2 Elactrical 6,650.00 0.00 6,650.00 0.00 6,650.00 100.00 10.60 33250
15 COP#3 Casework 7.533.57 0.00 7,533.57 0.00 7,533.57 100,00 0.00 37668
16 COP#4 Electrical Extres 1,764.90 0.00 1,764.90 0.00 1,764.90 16000 ‘D0 ' 8825
REPORT TOTALS $165,140.27 $132,907.80 $32,232.47 $0.00 $165,140.27 10000 $0:00 $8,257.02




Cucancic Constrizction, Inc.
1YY

P.0. Box 80307 ¢ Blllings, MT 59108-0307 ¢ USA
Phone {406} 204.24404 Fax (408) 294-2444 4 www.qucanclc-construction,com

LIEN WAIVER

In consideration of $30,620.84 and upon recelpt and adequacy of which Is hereby
acknowledged, the undersigned hereby waives and relinquishes any liens or rights to
liens for all Jabor, work, material, machinery or fixtures provided by the undersigned
prior to the date hereof for use at:

Mauntain Land
IT IS THE INTENTION OF THE UNDERSIGNED THAT THIS INSTRUMENT IS AN

ABSOLUTE WAIVER AND RELEASE OF ALL LIENS AND RIGHTS TO LIENS OF THE
UNDERSIGNED FOR ALL LABOR, WORK, MATERIAL, MACHINERY OR FIXTURES
PROVIDED PRIOR TO THIS DATE, IS NOT LIMITED IN ANY MANNER AS A WAIVER
AND RELEASE OF LIENS OR RIGHTS TO LIENS. BY THE EXTENT OF THE
CONSIDERATION RECEIVED,

Further, the undersigned acknowledges and intends that not only the contractor and
owner but others, including lenders, will rely upon this instrument as a full and
complete waiver and release in the normal course of their transactions.

The undersigned certifies that the sum mentioned above has been expended to the
payment of labor, work, material, machinery or fixtures furnished for this project and
no other.

THIS AGREEMENT SUPERSEDES ALL AGREEMENTS OR UNDERSTANDINGS, ORAL OR
WRITTEN, RELATING TO LIEN RIGHTS.

Dated as of: _2/29/2020 ,

‘By: %@M—-« /)/\/m

Jaime Writesel Owner 02/26/2020




Cucancic Construction, Inc,
A A

P.Q. Box 80307 4 Blllings, MT 50108-0307 4 USA
Phone (408) 284-2440 ¢ Fax (4068) 294-2444 ¢ www.cucancic-canstruction.com

March 19,2020

Mountain Land Rehabilitation
405 E Main Street :
Laurel, MT 59044

RE: Mountain Land Laurel -204 E Main Street - Cost Detail

ATTN: Brian White

# Removing 2 Garage Doors $ 1,800.00
¢ New Windows & Installation 3.440.00
Total Costs: $ 5,240.00

We have been paid for these costs

Thank You,

Jaime Writesel, Vice President
Cucancic Construction Inc.
7310 Entryway Drive

Billings, MT 59101

406 294-2440 Office

406 294-2444 Fax

406 861-0186 Cell
field@cucancic.com




Sign Products, Ine.

1 . P.Q. Box 209585
' 1425 Maenad Road
Blllings, MT 59104

(406) 252-6348

(406) 252-6654

Sold Mountain Land Rehabliitation
to: . P.O. Box 711185 - .
Salt Lake City, UT 84171

Account
MOULAND -

Order; 35554 PO#:

Involea: 69087 03
\
Site Mountaln Land Physcial Therapy
204 East Maln
Laurel, MT 59044
Involce
Terms _ pate Page
Net 0 1/13/2020 i

Description: Mfg & Install one 4x8 face, convert to LED.Obtain permit
Remove 3x10 wall sign from 405 E Maln and re-install at new address 204 E Main

Setvice Tech: Alex

Equipment  Item Quantity  Description
1 labor & Material

. SPT
/j ’Z‘f) % - /6/0 "5’8 ;L:;ﬁ“:“@—'_—ifi-:f.:t_;

. * means ftem Is non-taxable

Unit Extended

Price Price
3,080.00 $3080.00*

0 Pec QR

Subtotal 3,080,00

Total . -$3,080.00

Ny



Cucancic Construction, Ine.
04

P.O, Box 80307 4 Bllings, MT £9108-0307 ¢ USA
Phona (408) 284-2440 & Fax (408) 294-2444 ¢ www.cucanclc-construction.com

March 19,2020

Mountain Land Rehabilitation
405 E Main Street '
Laurel, MT 59044

RE: Mountain Land Laurel ~204 E Main Street - Cost Detail

ATTN: Brian White

* Removing 2 Garage Doors $ 1,800.00
* New Windows & Installation $ 3.440.00

Total Costs: $ 5.240.00

‘We have been paid for these costs

Thank You,

Jaime Writesel, Vice President
Cucancic Construction Inc.
7310 Entryway Drive

Billings, MT 59101

406 294-2440 Office

406 294-2444 Fax

406 861-0186 Cell

field@cucancic.com




WMOUNTAIN LAND REHABILITATION, INC, - Sall Lake City, Utah 84124

SPY SIGN PRODUCTS, INC. 0000126514 1/24/2020 . 347082 347082
OwNmf:r:rm Your lnvice njoice inwdiea Amoun! Paid Diacounl Net Amaunt
0000126514 69087 /1312020 $3,080.00 §3,080.00 $0.00 $3,080.00
$3,080.00 $3,080.00 $0.00 $3,080.00

= KTH] f 3 . S i B ¢ AV EFAIUR by
Q WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. 347082
&M ountain Land. SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH i1z
T REHABILITATION —
1952 EAST 7000 SOUTH, SUITE 100 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE
SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84121 ATE T s
1/24/2020 347082 $3.080.00
PAY
Three Thousand Eighty Dollars and 00 Cents
TO THE
ORDER  GIGN PRODUCTS, INC. |
PO BOX 20955 . . "
BILLINGS MT 59104

G

Y 706 0" 11 2L00297 M0A900 10630

MOUNTAIN LAND REHABILITATION, INC. - Salt Lake City, Ulah 84121 347082
SPI SIGN PRODUCTS, INC. 0000126514 1124/2020 347082
Ourwiﬂgznce Yo,t’;:“;";g?:e mgg'ige ;\";glfpet Amount Paid Discount Net AAmount
0000126514 69087 11312620 33.080.60 $3,080.00 $0.00 $3.080.00
33.080.0[1! $3,080.00 $0.00. '$3,080.00
M328344. 15

ADVAHTAGE DUSINESS SYSTEMS INC, SLC -18.7—1500 TOLL FREE 1-015-352-5565



Control No, 19-0311-085514
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LAUREL URBAN RENEWAL AGENCY (LURA)

Grant Application (choose Small gr Large Grants) Fees
% Small Grants $300.00
01 Technical Assistance Grant
Fagade Grant
O Sign Grant
'),fj\ Large Grant $300.00

Application fees are non-refundable.

Applicant Name (Last, First Middle)

ONFs Sieun ALow)

Applicant Phone

(i, 30 074(

M

Applicant Mailing Address {Street, City, State Zip) ‘5__1\ Sreg, MG Applicant E-Mail Address \\ L
93 OLo “PA DR, e MesNauwednes B hdmd . ¢
Bustml\lan‘l‘e N ’ i Laure! Business License Number T
AJOD NC.
Business Physical Address (Street, City, State Zip) Business Phone
. — ey -~
o toes) oo Holy&FeD- O 74 |
Business Activities (i.e. retall, office; etc.)
r - td -ch !
Buslness Owner Name (Last, First Middls) TA.Same as Appficant Business Cwner Phaone
o oes . Shviaaea . SlA (A4 . OFiy
Business Owner Mailing Address (Street, City, State Zip) %.\ \y Ny Business Owner E-Mail Address
. — / -
' NS 2 i 427 Yy . ¢ @ hetna. | o
Building Frantage (building length along a public | Building Height (number of storles defined by Historica! District Building
Date Approved

street) &ﬁof current code) Z’ 5’

Applicant Initials Pagé 10f5



Cantrol No. _19-0311-085514
e f201 e foBt  ____ storles . | HOYes HONo /
Froperly Leaa! Rescription (e, assessor parcel numter)

é@_g@ on (7 Town Q2 3 Conge 2ME LOT v/ Rl ( loT -2
ronprty Logal Owner eénd Contact Information

: J _,, ETAN .‘-_-......._‘._m’_... ‘ & ‘t. - D ’ {' (

| eertify under penalty ef law, that the informatien provided herein | true, accurate and complefa to the beat of my knowladge, |
understand that submitting an application does not guarantes a grant will be awarded, and that grant awards are at the diseretion of
tha LURA board, Additlonally, | verfy that | have read and agree ta ablde by all applicable regulations under Titla 20 of the Laurel
Municipal Code as they apply to the LURA program. | am aware that a violation of these regulations shall result inthe rejection of
my spplication or disqualification from perticlpating In the LURA grant pragram for a period of two years.

%7&@ - Bate imm?ﬁmvm ’
Chesim A“)@Nm, Clo 101 2020

L
INCOMPLETE A(I;E.ULATIONS - . Return Completed Applications To: _
Laurel Urban Renewal Agency (LURA)
SHALL BE REJECTED ATTN: City Planner
Applicati S dirvae § PO Box 10
pplication processing timeis a Laurel, MT 59044
. minimum of 60 business days. (406) 628-7431
T . Proviows ABDICAtONS (F any) -2 | i, |2 ey "Daten s A ContralNOBA 5 f?!ﬁ?iﬁﬁﬁﬁ'rﬁﬁi@?!&?}:ﬁ.‘é
I idYes 0O No
I OYes 0O No
i OYes [ No
ro OYes 0O No
I OYes ONo

Briet Descﬁptfon of Type of Business and Services Provided by Applicant,

MW Ose bty O stere gn glasn M/ MMM& L

Brief Description of Froject. L N
Zovore 4 replace widows N SZcond 540«'}[ o b..rz_%cag,,.

( -Gm&\-’ Side (’&W‘) Lcpanr atfium,‘«\j f re }'w-F" Tewark & replac
4 ‘{W“mé 1372 Corndibons o unds -

Brief Description of Project Time Line. S

S months (AT coeek)

- | Explain how the project will support and/or improve the down town district.

mprs (od agpat — pedoce. b(igﬁg—-

App’lfcant-lnitials% Page 2.0f 5
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Roof bid awning

Shaun Jones <joness@billingsschools.org>
Sun 6/7/2020 3:59 PM
To; Daddy Shaun <mrshaunjones@hotmail.com>

Mall « Shaun Jorigs - Quilosk

Kt FACADE CGEANT

+ &

T T T TR R R R )

B 2 T AT TR T LT

101 West Main
Laurel MT 59044

L e Rl i da gl gt 84

Date D9/24/4019

D & SROQFING LLC
ROOFING ESTIMATE

Quantily, Description

Price for sq.

Total

20 st TPO

Tear off Regair of rotted
Structure 2x6 flaming
and sheeingwhere
needed frame a wooden
sloped sgof at 2712 pitch
‘to aid in run off and
efiimiriate pondingd.

Materials

hﬂps:ﬂa.ﬁlmk.lhre.wnlmaiﬂﬂﬁanfAQQkADAwATEyNDY4LTVmNGUtNTEzZCWMNNDAKAB.N\BZV&HCBUISESVEWXDISM%GD%SD

g 300

6,000

6,000




‘Gontrol No.

19.0311-0856514

’F& mead I BRI
(e p\u,m() o @ med

”:Fmgrt)&msz Ak They ny

indude fewavsd of old lwindouss el

l‘\s._g{'\ ef@.c.w& ,{y\!l:(;»c,Q Clee Q L.omffu-.w

o R-.. ,,«g\‘{’d

o ard e (0L

P Lo A "

W atty &(3) of < evelepmentan ar pnyslcalt Frovemanis at 6o ng consi e B

‘\TZ@M_Q /2@7;{5,&@ ,@C/J'LGLM el _g‘fu/‘/ W’Mﬁé’»&_\
i I?epm.w“ fev i Eeesmais qc.m.«é,_

3 fgaat /ﬂéﬂ’-""‘-«" Ale ot (oo

C"’F GU-.'M@ ﬁ"

!’Iéi 2, ..’f

Name and Address of Technica! Assistance Firm,

————
—

Name and Address of Contractor that will complste the work.

Whaf type of Small Grant is needed?

Bl Technical Assistance
O Architectural/Design Fees

o LéndscapelHardscape Design Fees

[} Feasibi[lty Study Fees
[ Building Permit Fees

[ Facade Grant
. O Water Cleaning
O Prepping and Painting
O Window Replacemeént/Repair
[ Door Replacement/Repair
O Entry Foyer Repairs
D_ ]Exteﬁor Lighting

" O Fagade Restoration/Rehabilitation
01 Landscape/Hardscape Improvements

O Signage and Awning Grant
[0 Signage
O Awning

Hours
(up to 30 total)

———.
——

LURA Funds
Requested
$
$
T,

o

S
S
S . .
S ., .
S e
S
$6,600.60
S
S
- P,

Applicant Funds
Committed

.
- S
SN

R

Applicant (nitials

Page 3 of 5 .




Solar Panels and Systems

E'/:Mzﬂ_l W =/:clf)~‘-‘f-“lt,ﬂp.y Ay A

TOTAL

i

(U F— S—

T 5

W7z

Control No, _19-0311-085514
| TOTAL: § e
What type of Large Grant is needed? LURA Funds Applicant Eunds
' " MCA Requested Commited ~
@ Demolition/Abatement of Structure for 7-15-42868(2) § e ot e R
Removal of Blight
[J Sldewalks, Curbs, Guiters 7-15-4288(2) - S, - S
0 Public Utilities
0O Water, Wastewater, Storm Water 7-15-4288(4) - S S et
[J Electrical, Natural Gas, Fiberoptic, 7-15-4288(4) $_ . -
Telecommuntcations
0 lntersection Signals & HAWK Crossing 7-154288(4) s S .
O Street & Alley Surface Improvements 7-15-4288(4) S . S
[3 Crosswaiks 7-15-4288(4) $ SN
O Green Space & Water Ways 7-15-4288(4) S - S
- O Improvemnent of Pedestrian Areas 7-15-4288(4) S S,
O Historical Restorations 7-15-4288(4) P —
-0 Off Street Parking for Public Use 7-15-4288(4) . . $
O Bridges & Walkways 7-15-4288(4) S . S
O Pollution Reduction 7-15-4288(12) $ . . - S
O Structural Repair |
‘T Flooring L S, S . .
0 Walls (interior) $ S
[ Roof, Ceiling $ . . $
E‘énergy Efficiency Improvements
I LED Lighting (interior) $ . . -
0 Insulation ) $ . . $ .
EJ/Plrogrammable ThermostatsCHWJ‘L 5 I $_G_.:i§ &T %i? LQ g é

—-l—— L il

7, soo 00
o

g ]

Application Checklist

= Application
Application Fee of $300 00
-Copy-of Laurel Business License

*. 80 & @ .

Copy.of Current Tax Statement for the Property '
Copy of Historical Building Verification form from Yellowstone County Hlstonc Preservation Office
Copy-of Estimates or Paid Invoices from Applicant's Vendor (Work performed by the applicant, business owner,

ﬁ‘i-ss%'@o #90,#80.00

property owner, or employee shall not be accepted for any grant project.)

»  Copy of Supporting Documentation

Copy of Plans and Skefches (hand drawn will not be accepted)

+  Photos {Before and Afier)

Applicant Initials

Page 4 of 5




Gontrol No, _18:0311.085514

+  Project Description
«  Project Time Ling

Applicant Initials’ Page 5 of 5




COMEFORT HEATING AND AIR

CONDITIONING, LLC
9934 S, FRONTAGE ROAD
BILLINGS, MT 59101
056-3157 652-7160 FAX

PROPOSAL

Date ' Estimate #

6/20/2017 EAST MAIN

Proposal Presented To:

Website: www, cqunﬂheatlngbillings.eom

www, facebaok.com/confortheatingandairconditioning

EMAIL: jeffi@comfortheatingbillings.cot

8 & F Holdings

Shaun Jones

2938 Amold Palmer Dr
Billings, MT 59106

PROUDLY SERVING BILLINGS AND
SURROUNDING AREAS FOR 30 YEARS!!

MANY FINANCING OPTIONS AVAILABLE

Job Address Terms Rep Phone Number
101 East Main Due 10th of Month ITS 860-0741
Item Descriptmn ) Cost
AC Replécement 7 Includes removal and disposal of the existing components, Includes recovery and - 6,625.00

disposal of the refrigerant. Includes supply and install of an air bandler. Includes
minor ductwork. Includes supply and install of new condenser. We will supply a
new copper line set and drain materials. Electrical to the air handler and outdoor
unit is not included, This will be a § ton 13 SEER (R-410A) system, Includes
parts, labor, and materialsg PRIGE- FOTAL FOR: mﬁjﬂ%

STR00.

e

rent a lift to get the ones off the roof. Parking must be cleared and permission
granted by city to possibly block a lage for a small amount of time. Interior we
must have a clear area around the bottom of the units to work safely.

NOTE: Both the inside and exterior units are old and very heavy, We willneedto

All material is guaranteed to be as specified. All work is to be completed in a workmanlike manner according to standard practices. We reserve
the right to file 2 mechanical lien, we will provide appropriate notification if doing so. By accepting this proposal you have selected the choices and
costs associated with those choices. Payment in full to be made according to terms presented in proposal. Proposal may be withdrawn if not

accepted within 30 days.

COMFORT ADVISOR;

Signature of Accepling Party




Johnson's Fine Qarpantry And Bufiding LLG

480 Rannsylvania Ave,
Lawrel, MT. 88044

{408) 696-4802
darrelll_f{@yahoo.com
www.johnaongfingcarpenty.cam

Estimate
ADDRESS

Shaun Jones
101 W Maln St.
Laurel, MT 58044 USA

"z:%
il

Johnson’'s

Fine Carpeniry and Bullding, LLC

. "\ Teadition n[ Exeallene

ESTIMATE # 1214

DATE 06/02/2020

. DATE ACTIVITY
Install Windows

Accepted By

DESCRIPTION

Remove 25 existing windows at
101 W Main St. Laural, MT.
Install and tim out 25 new
windows. Windew package via
406.Window Co. will be Glenow

- brand windows with black

aluminum clad exterior and
white vinyl interior frame. Top
40" will be a blacked out panel.
Price includes all materials and
labor, as well as gl permits, city
fees, lijt rental, and temparary
window starage. Estimated
project time of 3.5 weeks.

barrvasaacceta

Accepted Date

aTY . _BATEL |

TOTAL

AMDUNT

1 77,600.00 77,500.00

$77,500.00

Slaning and accepting this estimate constitites a contract for the ich as dascribed, This does not include matarial price increases since time of
estimate, or additions) labor and materials which may be required should unforeseen problems arise after the work has started,



